



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0135-0341 **Counties:** STAMFORD

Letting Date: March 27, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven

Advertised on: 2/27/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 70 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: I-95 N.B. Bridge No. 00022 over Harvard Avenue **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Hammonasset Construction LLC	\$526,100.00	100.00%
2	Hartland Building & Restoration Company, The	\$887,735.00	168.74%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0135-0341
Letting Date: March 27, 2019
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 70 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-95 N.B. Bridge No. 00022 over Harvard Avenue

Counties: STAMFORD
District(s): New Haven
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Hartland Building & Restoration Company, The		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020903	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0030	0601192	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0040	0603061	(1.000)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0603352	1.000	65,000.00000	65,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0060	0603729	175.000	300.00000	52,500.00	250.00000	43,750.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0070	0603871	56.000	1,000.00000	56,000.00	600.00000	33,600.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0080	0822001	395.000	100.00000	39,500.00	70.00000	27,650.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0090	0822002	545.000	20.00000	10,900.00	20.00000	10,900.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Hartland Building & Restoration Company, The			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100 0822072 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (PINNED) ** See Special Provisions **	155.000 l.f.	85.00000	13,175.00	100.00000	15,500.00		
0110 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	30,000.000 est.	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
0120 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
0130 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
0140 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	120.000 day	5.00000	600.00	3.00000	360.00		
0150 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	70.000 ea.	100.00000	7,000.00	70.00000	4,900.00		
0160 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	16.000 ea.	200.00000	3,200.00	130.00000	2,080.00		
0170 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0180 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	95.000 ea.	50.00000	4,750.00	40.00000	3,800.00		
0190 0981101 OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	800.00		
0200 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	80.000 day	100.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00		
0210 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	30.000 ea.	25.00000	750.00	25.00000	750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Hartland Building & Restoration Company, The			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	1209131 350.000 s.f. HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	10.00000	3,500.00	2.50000	875.00		
0230	1210101 150.000 l.f. 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3.00000	450.00	1.20000	180.00		
0240	1210105 325.000 s.f. EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	35.00000	11,375.00	6.00000	1,950.00		
0250	1212002 600.000 l.f. TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	5.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	1,800.00		
0260	1220027 400.000 s.f. CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	20.00000	8,000.00	55.00000	22,000.00		
0270	1802210.04 5.000 ea. TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	800.00000	4,000.00	480.00000	2,400.00		
0280	1802210.07 5.000 ea. TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	500.00000	2,500.00	480.00000	2,400.00		
0290	1802210.14 12.000 ea. TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	500.00000	6,000.00	480.00000	5,760.00		
0300	1802210.21 6.000 ea. TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	500.00000	3,000.00	480.00000	2,880.00		
0310	1802211.04 2.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00		
0320	1802211.07 2.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00		
0330	1802211.14 8.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00		
0340	1802211.21 4.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Hartland Building & Restoration Company, The			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	100.000 hr	125.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00		
0360 1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 hr	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$526,100.00		\$887,735.00		
Contract Totals			\$526,100.00		\$887,735.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum